STIGAYW

LCANADA CUP

FINAL STANDINGS

1 Kevin Rafferty

2 Bernie Kunzler

3 Mikhail Mikhin

4 Bruce Turner

5 Dave Kraehling

6 Eugene Kurz

/ Victor Marcucci

8 Joe Kunst

9 Jamie Baker

10 Ric Marcucci

11 Bill Holdcroft

12 Byron Yee

13 Liam Nicholson
14 Antonino Camillo
15 Sergey Gurinovich
16 Evan Nicholson
17 Christopher Nicolaides
18 Raymond Shu

19 Nelson Silva

20 Graham Mills

21 Milo Nicolaides*
22 Glenn Bernabe
23 Brian Jeffs

24 Jordan Bulman

*Top junior player

2019

ELITE DIVISION 'A’

Kevin Rafferty

Bernie Kunzler

1
2
3

Mikhail Mikhin

ADVANCED DIVISION 'B'

Jamie Baker

Ric Marcucci

1
2
3

Bill Holdcroft

INTERMEDIATE DIVISION 'C’

1

Christopher Nicolaides

Raymond Shu

Nelson Silva

NOVICE DIVISION 'D'

Milo Nicolaides

Glenn Bernabe

1
2
3

Brian Jeffs




STIGAY 2019

LCANADA CUP

ROUND 1 RESULTS

YELLOW GROUP | Gp | w | L | T | GF| GA|PTS| +/-| GPG | GAA | Class
Mikhail Mikhin 11 11 0 0 72 10 22 62 6.55 0.91 A/B
Bruce Turner 11 8 1 2 54 14 18 40 491 1.27 A/B
Joe Kunst 11 6 1 4 38 24 16 14 3.45 2.18 A/B
Dave Kraehling 11 7 3 1 34 18 15 16 3.09 1.64 A/B
Liam Nicholson 11 7 3 1 48 31 15 17 4.36 2.82 A/B
Antonino Camillo 11 4 6 1 28 42 9 -14 2.55 3.82 A/B
Victor Marcucci 11 3 5 3 24 33 9 -9 2.18 3.00 A/B
Sergey Gurinovich 11 3 7 1 31 39 7 -8 2.82 3.55 A/B
Graham Mills 11 2 6 3 28 47 7 -19 2.55 4.27 C/D
Glenn Bernabe 11 2 6 3 27 49 7 -22 2.45 4.45 C/D
Raymond Shu 11 2 8 1 26 52 5 -26 2.36 4.73 C/D
Brian Jeffs 11 1 10 0 7 58 2 -51 0.64 5.27 C/D
BLUE GROUP | | w | L | T | GF| GA|PTS| +/-| GPG | GAA | Class
Bernie Kunzler 11 11 0 0 60 10 22 50 5.45 0.91 A/B
Kevin Rafferty 11 9 1 1 51 13 19 38 4.64 1.18 A/B
Eugene Kurz 11 7 4 0 53 29 14 24 4.82 2.64 A/B
Byron Yee 11 5 2 4 26 20 14 6 2.36 1.82 A/B
Bill Holdcroft 11 6 4 1 42 43 13 -1 3.82 3.91 A/B
Jamie Baker 11 5 4 2 27 32 12 -5 2.45 2.91 A/B
Evan Nicholson 11 4 7 0 26 40 8 -14 2.36 3.64 A/B
Ric Marcucci 11 4 7 0 24 43 8 -19 2.18 3.91 A/B
Christopher Nicolaides 11 3 7 1 24 36 7 -12 2.18 3.27 C/D
Milo Nicolaides 11 3 8 0 16 37 6 -21 1.45 3.36 C/D
Jordan Bulman 11 2 7 2 15 35 6 -20 1.36 3.18 C/D
Nelson Silva 11 1 9 1 22 48 3 -26 2.00 4.36 C/D




STIGAY 2019

LCANADA CUP

ROUND 2 RESULTS

GREEN GROUP (A/B) L L | GA | p1S | +/- |

Mikhail Mikhin 15 15 0 0 96 12 30 84 6.40 0.80
Bruce Turner 15 13 1 1 71 19 27 52 4.73 1.27
Bernie Kunzler 15 13 2 0 68 24 26 44 4.53 1.60
Kevin Rafferty 15 11 3 1 71 26 23 45 4.73 1.73
Dave Kraehling 15 9 4 2 45 34 20 11 3.00 2.27
Eugene Kurz 15 8 6 1 56 44 17 12 3.73 2.93
Victor Marcucci 15 7 7 1 42 39 15 3 2.80 2.60
Jamie Baker 15 5 7 3 48 56 13 -8 3.20 3.73
Joe Kunst 15 5 8 2 45 54 12 -9 3.00 3.60
Ric Marcucci 15 4 7 4 33 56 12 =23 2.20 3.73
Byron Yee 15 4 8 3 29 60 11 -31 1.93 4.00
Bill Holdcroft 15 3 9 3 43 73 9 -30 2.87 4.87
Liam Nicholson 15 2 9 4 34 75 8 -41 2.27 5.00
Antonino Camillo 15 2 10 3 27 62 7 -35 1.80 4.13
Sergey Gurinovich 15 1 10 4 23 52 6 -29 1.53 3.47
Evan Nicholson 15 1 12 2 34 79 4 -45 2.27 5.27

PINK GROUP (C/D) W L T | GA |

Christopher Nicolaides 14 8 1 5 51 21 21 30 3.64 1.50
Nelson Silva 14 8 3 3 43 34 19 9 3.07 2.43
Raymond Shu 14 7 5 2 54 41 16 13 3.86 2.93
Graham Mills 14 5 4 5 36 30 15 6 2.57 2.14
Glenn Bernabe 14 5 6 3 39 38 13 1 2.79 2.71
Jordan Bulman 14 6 8 0 28 43 12 -15 2.00 3.07
Milo Nicolaides 14 4 7 3 27 33 11 -6 1.93 2.36
Brian Jeffs 14 2 11 1 17 55 5 -38 1.21 3.93




STIGAYW

LANADA CUP

DIVISION A/B PLAYOFFS

2019

TOP 16 QUARTER-FINALS SEMI-FINALS FINALS
A/B SPLIT

Mikhail Mikhin Mikhail Mikhin DIVISION A

101 71 7|10 213]8]|4 Championship Final

111({4]0 11223 Mikhail Mikhin Kevin Rafferty

Evan Nicholson Joe Kunst 3|15(3]1]14]2 1/]1]11]1]6]3]4

oT OT|
Jamie Baker Dave Kraehlin 5171410]0]3 0f22]312|2]3
3141232 21112[2]0 Kevin Rafferty Bernie Kunzler
OT|OT| OT

21513413 313|5]1]6 1 Kevin Rafferty

Joe Kunst Kevin Rafferty Bernie Kunzler
BM|kha|I Mikhin

Dave Kraehlin Bernie Kunzler

8|15]4]6 4141515 Third-place Final

OoT

112]13]3 2131412 Bernie Kunzler Mikhail Mikhin

Bill Holdcroft Eugene Kurz 3|1|1]1]14]5 3]15[0]2

Kevin Rafferty Victor Marcucci 21313|3|2]|0 0[4]6]0

916]5]6 0/]0]2]0]1 Bruce Turner Bruce Turner

21313|0 6|8|1[6]3

Liam Nicholson Bruce Turner

Bernie Kunzler Evan Nicholson DIVISION B

6]6|5]5 1114 Championship Final

0[f0]0O]O 6|5]5 Jamie Baker Jamie Baker

Antonino Camillo Jamie Baker 113]6]3]4 613]3]5

Eugene Kurz Bill Holdcroft 21211]4]3 312141

41812]3]|5 313|416 Bill Holdcroft Ric Marcucci

OT

112|3]2]2 6|12]|3]|4 1JamieBaker

Byron Yee Liam Nicholson Ric Marcucci
BBI” Holdcroft

Victor Marcucci Antonino Camillo

0]3|3]3]7 0]2]3]2 Third-place Final

OT|OT,
1121212 41412]6 Byron Yee Bill Holdcroft
Ric Marcucci Byron Yee 41410]3]3 116/0[5]3
OT

Bruce Turner Ric Marcucci 012|8]4]4 31212]0]1

6|14]5]6 513]11]3 Ric Marcucci Byron Yee

0Oj1]0]1 211130

Sergey Gurinovich

Sergey Gurinovich



STIGAYW

LANADA CUP

DIVISION C/D PLAYOFFS

TOP 8

Chris Nicolaides

2

8

3

3

4

2

2

0

Brian Jeffs

Graham Mills

4

4

4

3

0

2

Glenn Bernabe

Raymond Shu

5

5

5

0

0

0

Jordan Bulman

Nelson Silva

0

1

4

3

3

oT

2

2

3

0

2

Milo Nicolaides

SEMI-FINALS DIVISION C
C/D SPLIT CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL
Chris Nicolaides
Chris Nicolaides 7141213
415]14]13]2
OT| 1({2|5](2
511131410 Raymond Shu
Graham Mills 1 Chris Nicolaides
THIRD PLACE FINAL 2 |[Raymond Shu
Raymond Shu BNeIson Silva
317101413 Graham Mills
21112
41211]0]2
Nelson Silva 31313
Nelson Silva
SEMI-FINALS DIVISION D
CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL
Glenn Bernabe
Brian Jeffs 3111114
21111 oT
OT| 1[3]4]5
31613 Milo Nicolaides
Glenn Bernabe 1 Milo Nicolaides
THIRD PLACE FINAL Glenn Bernabe
Jordan Bulman BBrlan Jeffs
0jo|oO Brian Jeffs
5|]5]5
5]15]5
Milo Nicolaides 0]0]0

Jordan Bulman
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